Ruffneck™
Heresite® is a registered trademark of Heresite® Protective Coatings Inc.
RuffneckTM FX5 heaters are
CULUS certified for use in
hazardous locations. They
are designed for the harshest
environments such as: dry
indoor industrial applications,

WATTAGE
(kW)
MODEL VOLTAGE PHASE
TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
OPTIONAL BUILT-
IN DISCONNECT
SWITCH
AIR
TEMPERATURE
RISE
 °F °C
Btu/hr
3
FX5-208160-030 208 1 14.4
DS5 19.0 10.5 10,250
FX5-208360-030 208 3 8.3
FX5-240160-030 240 1 12.5
FX5-240360-030 240 3 7.2
FX5-480160-030 º 480 1 6.3
FX5-480360-030 480 3 3.6
FX5-600360-030 600 3 2.9
5
FX5-208160-050 208 1 24.0
DS5 31.6 17.6 17,050
FX5-208360-050 208 3 13.9
FX5-240160-050 240 1 20.8
FX5-240360-050 240 3 12.0
FX5-480160-050 º 480 1 10.4
FX5-480360-050 480 3 6.0
FX5-600360-050 600 3 4.8
7.5
FX5-208160-075 208 1 36.1
DS5 27.9 15.5 25,600
FX5-208360-075 208 3 20.8
FX5-240160-075 240 1 31.3
FX5-240360-075 240 3 18.0
FX5-480160-075 º 480 1 15.6
FX5-480360-075 480 3 9.0
FX5-600360-075 600 3 7.2
10
FX5-208160-100* 208 1 48.1 Not Available
37.2 20.6 34,100
FX5-208360-100 208 3 27.8 DS5
FX5-240160-100 240 1 41.7 DS5
FX5-240360-100 240 3 24.1 DS5
FX5-480160-100 º 480 1 20.8 DS5
FX5-480360-100 480 3 12.0 DS5
FX5-600360-100 600 3 9.6 DS5
15
FX5-208360-150 208 3 41.6 DS5
27.1 15.1 51,200
FX5-240160-150* 240 1 62.5 Not Available
FX5-240360-150 240 3 36.1 DS5
FX5-480160-150 º 480 1 31.3 DS5
FX5-480360-150 480 3 18.0 DS5
FX5-600360-150 600 3 14.4 DS5
20
FX5-480160-200 º 480 1 41.7 DS5
36.1 20.1 68,250FX5-480360-200 480 3 24.1 DS5
FX5-600360-200 600 3 19.2 DS5
25 FX5-480360-250 480 3 30.1 DS5 22.0 12.2 85,300FX5-600360-250 600 3 24.1 DS5
30 FX5-480360-300 480 3 36.1 DS5 26.4 14.6 102,350FX5-600360-300 600 3 28.9
35 FX5-480360-350 480 3 42.1 DS5 30.7 17.1 119,450FX5-600360-350 600 3 33.7
Ruffneck™ Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
G
G
OPTIONAL SLIM
JUNCTION BOX
OPTIONAL SLIM
JUNCTION BOX
Model Coding
 FX5 - 480       3          60   -   350    -    W      T, D, P, S, H, C, A, U, SL
MODEL
SERIES
5th GENERATION
HEATER
VOLTAGE
208V
240V
480V
600V
PHASE
1
3
HERTZ
50
60
HEATER
KILOWATTS
OPTIONS
T - Built-in thermostat
D - Built-in disconnect switch
P - Built-in pilot light
S - 3-way switch
H - Unit with high ”off” (deenergized)
ambient temperatures
C - Heresite® coating
A - Stainless-steel cabinet
U - Continuous fan
SL - Slim junction box
WELDED
CORE